(R-87-533)
266728
RESOLUTION NUMBER R-

ADOPTED ON 0CT 06 1986

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is herebv authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, a fourth amendment to
the agreement with the San Diego County Safety Council, in order
to extend the "Community Safety Belt Project" until May 31, 1987,
contingent upon receipt of written approval from the California
Office of Traffic Safety, under the terms and conditions set
forth in the Fourth Amendment to Agreement on file in the office

of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 266728 .

APPROVED: John W, Witt, City Attorney

GRT:1ls:

09/17/86
Aud.Cert:8700243
Or.Dept:Police
R~-87-533
Form=r,auvagr

-PAGE 1 OF 1-

Co082



The City of San-Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE ~ AC_8700243
ORIGINATING 110
DEPT. NO.:
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution isavailable in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ Fund

Purpose

Date , 19 By:

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. | cY

JoB OPERATION
CoE Sy | Funo DEPT ORG. AccouNT | 198, Aeeount | BENFEQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

FUND OVERRIDEDO

Not to Exceed $.41,235.00
Vendor_ SAN DIEGO COUNTY SAFETY COUNCIL

Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds to extend the "Community Safety Belt

Project" until May 31, 1987.

Date__September 2 , 19 86 By: %Mw

Auowo@’}ko COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG | oY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ord8. | ORERATION | genr/eQuiP | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 19147 4222 191473 $41,235.00
Dk NG cwey
LA N v
7 “' Q_ ! . ' { HIRX
e TOTAL AMOUNT $41 235.00

AC-381 (REV 3-86 | o FUND OVERRIDEDO
(REV e ’Q_ 266728 0CT 06 1986 ac._ 8700243
 QUHS3



RECETv, -
CITY CLERK S 0Ffi;:

B3 Sep 25 PH i 4
SAN Diegp, CALIF,

. Llngy



Council Members

Abbe Wolfsheimer
Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl
William Jones

Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch

Judy McCarty
Uvaldo Martinez

Mayor Maureen O’Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

CC-1276 (Rev. 6-86)

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on............ccevrresrcnnecenes, O CT061%6 .....................
by the following vote:

Nays Not Present Ineligible

ooooOoooon
DDDDDDQDD

oooooognod

MAUREEN O’CONNOR

...................................

..........................................................................................................

Resolution) 266’?28

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Adopted. ...

0CT 06 1386

RIS



